Tiyani Behanzin

CALL/INN: Called to the Bar by Lincoln's Inn, July 2006

TYPE OF HEARING: 5 Person Disciplinary Tribunal

DATE OF DECISION: 27th June 2016

In breach of

Contrary to paragraphs 905(f), 905(d) and pursuant to paragraphs 901.7 and 901.5 of the Code of Conduct of the Bar of England and Wales (8th Edition) and rC64 of the Bar Standards Board Handbook (1st Edition).

Details of Offence

Tiyani Behanzin failed to comply in due time with a sentence imposed by a Disciplinary Tribunal on the 7th July 2011 (subsequently varied on appeal on the 15th September 2011) that he pay a fine of £750 and costs of £585 in the he failed to pay the fine or costs or any part thereof.

Tiyani Behnzin failed to respond promptly to requests from the Bar Standards Board for comments or information on a complaint, in that he failed to respond to letters and emails sent to him by the Bar Standards Board on the 8th December 2011, 5th and 18th January 2012 and the 18th December 2013, such failure being serious and thereby constituting professional misconduct with another failure to comply with the Code of Conduct (as set out above).

Tiyani Behanzin failed to provide promptly to the Bar Standards Board information required for the purpose of its regulatory function in that he failed to respond to letters and emails sent to him by the Bar Standards Board on the 22nd July, 1st September, 23rd September, 14th October, 22nd October and the 10th February 2015.

SENTENCE: Conditional 12 month Suspension.

STATUS: Final.